| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | 07-06-1 99 8 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr | COMMERCE |
|--|--|---|---|
| DOCKET 5244-0079-2 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten | ^{its an} 100755399 | iginal documents or copy thereo | л f . |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name | nd address of receiving party(ics): | |
| Robin LO Iwao Max ANZAJ Kristen A. McINTYRE Tom CHEN | 1 | RICOH COMPANY, I. TD. : 1-15-5, Minami Aoyamu Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107, JAPAN | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of Conveyance: B Assignment G Merger | attached? D Yes @ No | j⊂516 u AQ/10 | 06/24 |
| Assignment Herger Security Agreement Change of N Other | lame Additions | name(s) & address(cs) attached? | es El No |
| Execution Date: <u>6/19/98.6/17/98.6/17/98</u> | and 6/17/98 | | Name and the state |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a | | he application is: <u>6/19/98, 6/17/98, 6/17/98 and</u> | <u>6/17/98</u> |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Putent | έο.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | es 🛡 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom corre document should be mailed: | spondence concerning 6. Total n | umber of applications and patents involved: | 1 |
| OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor | B End | e (37 CFR 3.41):5 <u>40.00</u> losed torized to be charged to deposit account | |
| 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Ariington, Virginia 22202 | 8. Deposi | account number: <u>15-0030</u> | |
| · | (Attach du DO NOT USE THIS SPA | plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc | unt) |
| | 9 Statement and signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. | Λ | a and correct and any attached copy is a (| rue copy |
| Bredley D. Lytie | Burner P. An | June 25, 188 | ge-separatur dat begar in en |
| Name of Person Signing Registration No. 40,073 | Signature | Total number of pages including cov | r sheet: 🦽 |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | in an |
| Mail documents to be recorded with re | Do not detach this porti aquired cover sheet information to | | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and T Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 2023 | 22 | |
| Public burden reporting for this : be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sh Trademark Office of infi Management and Budget, Paper | sample cover sheet is estimated to reviewing the document and gati eet. Send comments regarding (ormation Systems, PK2-1000C, W rwork.Reduction Project, (0881-00 | everage about 30 millites per document ering the data needed and completing a his burden estimete d, the U.S. Patent a rahington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office 11), Washington, D.C. 20503 | lo Id Id Id |
| | | PATENT | |
| | DIT | T . 0276 FP A 4 1 . 0749 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Robin LO, Iwao Max ANZAI, Kristen A. McINTYRE and Tom CHEN, Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPUTER-RELATED FORM OVERLAY METHOD AND APPARATUS, for which an application for Letters Patent having Attorney Docket No. 5244-0079-2, was executed on <u>6/11/98</u>, and <u>6/4/95</u>, and

WHEREAS, RICOH COMPANY, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having place of business at: 1-15-5, Minami Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said **ASSIGNEE**, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **ASSIGNEE** as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and beheof of said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **me** had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** or Its representatives any facts known to **me** respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said **ASSIGNEE**, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1

Docket No. 5244-0079-2

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0750 The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Obion, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date: | 6-19-98 | Robin LO |
|-------|---------|---------------------|
| Date: | 6-17-98 | Iwao Max ANZAI |
| Date: | 6/17/28 | Kristen A. MCINTYRE |
| Date: | 6/19/98 | C-G CC Tom CHEN |

Docket No. 5244-0079-2

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0751

| CALIFORNIA | | | ١ | |
|------------|-------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | | SS. | | |
| SANTA | CLARD | | J | |
| | | COLIFORNIA SANTA CLARA | ¹ / ₁ SS. | |

| On this <u>17rd</u> day of | JUNE | _ in the year | 1998 , before me | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------------------|--|
| ALYNE HAZARD | | , a Notary Pub | lic in and for said State, | |
| personally appeared Tom Chen | Kristen A. Nc Int | | | |
| | | .] | | |

personally known to me -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Signature of Notary

Notary Public of the State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> Residing in <u>Santa Clara County</u> My Commission expires <u>April 17</u> 198

Docket No. 5244-0079-2

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0752

| personally appeared Robi | A LO | |
|---------------------------|-------------|--|
| ADINE HAZAR | <u>Ð</u> | , a Notary Public in and for said State, |
| On this <u>\97</u> day of | JUNE | in the year <u>\998</u> , before me |
| COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA | | 1 |
| | SS . | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | | 1 |

personally known to me -OR-

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.

Signature of Notary Notary Public of the State of CALIFORNIA Contra Residing in Santa Clara Apr.1 17. My Commission expires _ 999

Docket No. 5244-0079-2

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 9276 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 06/24/1998